© [Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.
2013 [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.

TAMIL NADU
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

:' )
EXTRAORDINARY  PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 385] CHENNAI, TUESDAY, DECEMBER 24, 2013
Margazhi 9, Vijaya, Thiruvalluvar Aandu—2044

Part Il—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public
iIssued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT
ACQUISITION OF LANDS
[G.O. Ms. No. 213, Industries (NLC), 24th December 2013, Margazhi 9, Vijaya, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2044.]
No. I1(2)/IND/964(b)/2013.

The Government of Tamil Nadu having been satisfied that the lands specified in the schedule below have to be acquired for
Industrial Purpose to wit for Second Mine Expansion Scheme of Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited and it having already been
decided that the entire amount of compensation to be awarded for the lands is to be paid out of the funds controlled or managed
by Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited. The following notice is issued under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu
Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purpose Act, 1997.

NOTICE

Under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purpose Act, 1997
(Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby acquires the lands specified in the Schedule below and
measuring 4.52.5 hectares to the same a little more or less needed for Industrial purposes, to wit, for Second Mine
Expansion Scheme of Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited.

The plan of the lands are kept in the office of the Special Deputy Collector / Land Acquisition, Neyveli-2 and may be
inspected at any time during office hours.

THE SCHEDULE

Cuddalore District, Chidambaram Taluk, No. 3, Valayamadevi Keelpathy Village.

Block. 64.
Sl. No. R.S. No. Classification Extent required / Patta No. Name of the land owners /
acquired in person interested
Hectare.
1) 2 3) 4) ©) (6)
1. 163/1 R. Dry 0.34.0 1387 Savithiri, S/o. Sivaprakasam
2. 163/2A R. Dry 0.33.0 1072 Ramasamy, S/o. Ponnusamy

DTP—II-2 Ex. (385)—1 [1]



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY

Sl. No.

1)

© N o 0 &

10.

11.
12.

R.S. No.

@
163/2B

163/3A
163/3B
163/4A
163/4B
163/5

163/6

163/7

163/8A
163/8B

Classification

®)
R. Dry
Dry
Dry

Dry
Dry

AT ADD

Dry

R. Dry

R. Dry

R. Dry
R. Dry

Total

Extent required /
acquired in
Hectare.

(4)
0.61.5

0.62.5
0.65.5
0.17.0
0.18.0
0.41.5

0.38.0

0.39.5

0.21.0
0.21.0

4.52.5

Patta No.

®)
1857

1173

1260
893
362
604

604

604

1269
1612

Name of the land owners /
person interested

(6)

Murugan, S/o. Ramamirtham
Pillai
Lakshmiammal, W/o. Rasokiyam

Anjalai, W/o. Ramachandran.
Pavadai, S/o. Appadurai.
Krishnamoorthy, S/o. Appadurai.

Rajarathinam, S/o. Ravikumar,
Dileep, S/o. Ravikumar,
Kanimozhi, D/o. Ravikumar.

Rajarathinam, S/o. Ravikumar
Dileep, S/o. Ravikumar,
Kanimozhi, D/o. Ravikumar.

Rajarathinam, S/o0. Ravikumar,
Dileep, S/o. Ravikumar,
Kanimozhi, D/o. Ravikumar.

Anjalai, W/o. Ramachandran.

Shanmugam, S/o. Poorasamy.

C.V. SANKAR,

Principal Secretary to Government.

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY THE DIRECTOR OF STATIONERY AND PRINTING, CHENNAI
ON BEHALF OF THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU



