[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

**EXTRAORDINARY** 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 385]

CHENNAI, TUESDAY, DECEMBER 24, 2013 Margazhi 9, Vijaya, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2044

# Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

# NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

#### INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT

**ACQUISITION OF LANDS** 

[G.O. Ms. No. 213, Industries (NLC), 24th December 2013, Margazhi 9, Vijaya, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2044.]

### No. II(2)/IND/964(b)/2013.

The Government of Tamil Nadu having been satisfied that the lands specified in the schedule below have to be acquired for Industrial Purpose to wit for Second Mine Expansion Scheme of Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited and it having already been decided that the entire amount of compensation to be awarded for the lands is to be paid out of the funds controlled or managed by Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited. The following notice is issued under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purpose Act, 1997.

#### **NOTICE**

Under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purpose Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby acquires the lands specified in the Schedule below and measuring 4.52.5 hectares to the same a little more or less needed for Industrial purposes, to wit, for Second Mine Expansion Scheme of Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited.

The plan of the lands are kept in the office of the Special Deputy Collector / Land Acquisition, Neyveli-2 and may be inspected at any time during office hours.

#### THE SCHEDULE

Cuddalore District, Chidambaram Taluk, No. 3, Valayamadevi Keelpathy Village.

# Block. 64.

SI. No.	R.S. No.	Classification	Extent required / acquired in Hectare.	Patta No.	Name of the land owners / person interested
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
1.	163/1	R. Dry	0.34.0	1387	Savithiri, S/o. Sivaprakasam
2.	163/2A	R. Dry	0.33.0	1072	Ramasamy, S/o. Ponnusamy
DTP—II-2 Ex. (385)—1			[1]		

SI. No.	R.S. No.	Classification	Extent required / acquired in Hectare.	Patta No.	Name of the land owners / person interested
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
3.	163/2B	R. Dry	0.61.5	1857	Murugan, S/o. Ramamirtham Pillai
4.	163/3A	R. Dry	0.62.5	1173	Lakshmiammal, W/o. Rasokiyam
5.	163/3B	R. Dry	0.65.5	1260	Anjalai, W/o. Ramachandran.
6.	163/4A	R. Dry	0.17.0	893	Pavadai, S/o. Appadurai.
7.	163/4B	R. Dry	0.18.0	362	Krishnamoorthy, S/o. Appadurai.
8.	163/5	R. Dry	0.41.5	604	Rajarathinam, S/o. Ravikumar, Dileep, S/o. Ravikumar, Kanimozhi, D/o. Ravikumar.
9.	163/6	R. Dry	0.38.0	604	Rajarathinam, S/o. Ravikumar Dileep, S/o. Ravikumar, Kanimozhi, D/o. Ravikumar.
10.	163/7	R. Dry	0.39.5	604	Rajarathinam, S/o. Ravikumar, Dileep, S/o. Ravikumar, Kanimozhi, D/o. Ravikumar.
11.	163/8A	R. Dry	0.21.0	1269	Anjalai, W/o. Ramachandran.
12.	163/8B	R. Dry	0.21.0	1612	Shanmugam, S/o. Poorasamy.
		Total		res.	

C.V. SANKAR, Principal Secretary to Government.